

Criminal Appeal no.14 of 2025
CNR-WBCS01-000074-2025
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.05 dated 11.06.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the criminal appeal and receiving T.C.R.

Ld. Advocate for the appellants is present by filing hazira.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the respondent/C.B.I.

T.C.R. (in one file) is received and tagged with the case record.

Reply on behalf of the Prosecution/C.B.I. to the criminal appeal is filed.

Copy served.

Let the same be kept with the record.

The record is taken up for hearing of the criminal appeal together with the reply dated 11.06.2025 filed on behalf of the respondent/C.B.I.

At this juncture, a petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant stating that reply is received today and so some time is required to go through it and therefore an adjournment has been prayed for.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant praying for extension of stay of the impugned order.

Heard both sides.

Prayers for time as well as extension of stay of the impugned order are considered and allowed.

Fixing **10.07.2025** for hearing of the criminal appeal.

Stay order as passed by this Court on 23.04.2025 is hereby extended till next date.

Both sides are directed to come ready for hearing on the next date fixed.

D/C by me.

Sd./-
Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

