

Criminal Appeal no.14 of 2025  
CNR-WBCS01-000074-2025  
Present: Sri Sukumar Ray  
Chief Judge, City Sessions Court, Calcutta  
J.O. CODE NO.WB00590

Order no.06 dated 10.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of the criminal appeal.

Ld. Advocate for the appellants is present by filing hazira.

Hazira has been filed on behalf of the respondent/C.B.I.

Another petition has been filed on behalf of the appellant praying for extension of stay of the impugned order on the ground stated therein.

Heard.

Perused the case record.

As the case is ready for hearing, let the case record be transferred to the Court of **Ld. Additional District & Sessions Judge, F.T.C.-I**, City Sessions Court, Calcutta for hearing and disposal.

Fixing **28.07.2025** for appearance of both sides before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Stay order as passed by this Court on 23.04.2025 is hereby extended till next date.

D/C by me.

Sd./-

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

Chief Judge  
City Sessions Court, Calcutta

